Garrow Water Works Company, Inc. 982 Military Turnpike Plattsburgh, NY 12901-5926 (518) 561-0740 • (518) 563-7014 (Fax)

February 10, 2015

Honorable Kathleen H. Burgess Secretary to the Commission NYS Public Service Commission Three Empire State Plaza Albany, NY 12223-1350

RE: CASE 13-W-0270 – Garrow Works Company, Inc. – Compliance (Ordering Clause Nos. 2 and 3).

Dear Secretary Burgess:

The enclosed Supplement No. 7 to P.S.C. No. 1 – Water, Effective February 11, 2015, is transmitted electronically for filing in compliance with the requirements of the Public Service Commission of the State of New York.

Supplement No. 7 cancels tariff schedule, P.S.C. No. 1 – Water and Supplements in compliance with Commission Order issued and effective September 23, 2013 in Case 13-W-0270. Waiver of newspaper publication is requested for the supplement as a joint letter with the Town of Schuyler Falls is being sent to notify customers of the transfer to the Town of Schuyler Falls and cancellation of Garrow Water Works Company, Inc.'s tariff schedule.

Very truly yours, Garrow Water Works Company, Inc.

Edward Garrow President

Enc.